14-Feb
20-Feb
28-Feb
6-Mar
18-Mar
19-Mar
25-Mar
1-Apr

April 15-16
April 17-18
APRIL 28 & 29
MAY 6 & 7

31-Jan
12-Feb
21-Feb
26-Feb
4-Mar
21-MAR
25-MAR

Head Coach
Ath. Director
HS Principal

2024 Hillsap Bulldog Golf Schedule

Varsity
BUZZY OPEN Vv CROSS TIMBERS
SPRING AT THE LAKES V  PRARIE LAKESGC
DENTON iNVITATIONAL Vv SQUAW CREEK
MILLSAP INVITATIONAL V  SUGARTREE GC
BROCK INVITATION Vv CANYON WEST
BROCK INVITATION V  CANYON WEST
District 8 AAA GOLF TOURN Vv THE HIDEOUT
District 8 AAA GOLF TOURN V  CANYON WEST
Region 1AAA Tournament - Girls V  SHADY OAKS CC
Region 1AAA Tournament - Boys V  SHADY OAKS CC
STATE BOYS GOLF TOURNAMENT VvV  JIMMY CLAY GC
STATE GIRLS GOLF TOURNAMENT Vv JIMMY CLAY GC

IV

SOUTH HILLS SCRAMBLE JV  WHITESTONE GC
BROCK INVITATIONAL JV. CANYON WEST
NUTCRACKER OPEN JV NUTCRACKER GC
SHOOTOUT AT THE VALLEY JV  SHADY OAKS
MILLSAP JV GOLF TOURNAMENT JV HOLIDAY HILLS GOLF CLUB
Glen Rose JV Tournament JV  SQUAW VALLEY
CENTENNIAL CLASSIC 1\ HIDDEN CREEK GC

Jeff Brentz jbrentz@millsapisd.net
Jake Johnson

Kimberly Beene

Superintendent Edie Martin

B&G
B&G
B&G
B&G
BOYS
GIRLS
B&G
B&G

GIRLS
BOYS
BOYS
GIRLS

B&G
B&G
B&G
B&G
B&G

B&G






